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Financial Reports



Town of Palos
Town Fund 

Balance Sheet
April 30, 2015

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

See Accountants' Compilation Report

ASSETS

PETTY CASH  $ 400.00
CASH - PALOS BANK 471,813.42
Cash in First Midwest Bank CD #148924 30,030.01
Cash in First Midwest Bank CD #153868 40,877.69
Cash in First Midwest Bank CD #151548 11,617.67
Receivables

Property Taxes 253,158.18
Replacement Tax 3,189.43

Prepaid Insurance 10,664.68
PREPAID PAYROLL 46,148.92

 $ 867,900.00

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

Liabilities
Accounts Payable  $ 61,567.94
Accrued Payroll 29,664.70
Insurance Withheld 48.00
Due - General Assistance 24,334.31
Deferred Tax Revenue 263,756.00

Total Liabilities 379,370.95

Fund Balance
Beginning 532,237.67
Current Increase (Decrease)
 in Fund Balance (43,708.62)

488,529.05

 $ 867,900.00



Town of Palos
Town Fund

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures
For the One Month and the One Month Ended

April 30, 2015
STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

See Accountants' Compilation Report

Current
Period

 Budget

Current
Period
Actual

Current Period 
Over (Under) 

Budget
Annual 
Budget

Year to Date 
Actual

Year to Date 
Over (Under) 

Budget
REVENUE

Taxes Collected  $ 69,416.67  $ 13,179.11  $ (56,237.56)  $ 833,000.00  $ 13,179.11  $ (819,820.89)

Replacement Tax 1,666.67 5,905.92 4,239.25 20,000.00 5,905.92 (14,094.08)

Donations 1,083.33 1,997.00 913.67 13,000.00 1,997.00 (11,003.00)

Miscellaneous Income 25.00 100.00 75.00 300.00 100.00 (200.00)

Interest Income 16.67 14.05 (2.62) 200.00 14.05 (185.95)

Health Services Clinic Fees 2,750.00 3,163.91 413.91 33,000.00 3,163.91 (29,836.09)

   Total Revenue 74,958.34 24,359.99 (50,598.35) 899,500.00 24,359.99 (875,140.01)

EXPENDITURES
Compensation of Officers

Supervisor 2,263.33 2,263.33 0.00 27,160.00 2,263.33 (24,896.67)

Town Clerk 1,235.00 1,235.00 0.00 14,820.00 1,235.00 (13,585.00)

Assessor 1,235.00 1,235.00 0.00 14,820.00 1,235.00 (13,585.00)

Highway Commissioner 2,171.25 2,171.22 (0.03) 26,055.00 2,171.22 (23,883.78)

Trustees 1,875.00 1,872.40 (2.60) 22,500.00 1,872.40 (20,627.60)

Salaries - Other 3,303.75 0.00 (3,303.75) 39,645.00 0.00 (39,645.00)

Total Compensation of Officers 12,083.33 8,776.95 (3,306.38) 145,000.00 8,776.95 (136,223.05)

Town Hall Expenses
Maintenance - Equipment 1,250.00 720.00 (530.00) 15,000.00 720.00 (14,280.00)
Maintenance - Building 3,333.33 1,338.00 (1,995.33) 40,000.00 1,338.00 (38,662.00)
Janitorial 1,041.67 968.40 (73.27) 12,500.00 968.40 (11,531.60)
Utilties 916.67 817.62 (99.05) 11,000.00 817.62 (10,182.38)
Telephone - General 1,333.33 655.44 (677.89) 16,000.00 655.44 (15,344.56)
Capital Outlay - Bldg. 416.67 0.00 (416.67) 5,000.00 0.00 (5,000.00)
Telephone         Assessor 158.33 0.00 (158.33) 1,900.00 0.00 (1,900.00)

Total Town Hall Expenses 8,450.00 4,499.46 (3,950.54) 101,400.00 4,499.46 (96,900.54)



Town of Palos
Town Fund

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures
For the One Month and the One Month Ended

April 30, 2015
STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

See Accountants' Compilation Report

Current
Period

 Budget

Current
Period
Actual

Current Period 
Over (Under) 

Budget
Annual 
Budget

Year to Date 
Actual

Year to Date 
Over (Under) 

Budget

Town Officers' Expenses
Office Supplies 1,166.67 938.21 (228.46) 14,000.00 938.21 (13,061.79)

Operating Supplies 83.33 0.00 (83.33) 1,000.00 0.00 (1,000.00)

Publishing 333.33 335.08 1.75 4,000.00 335.08 (3,664.92)

Printing 250.00 0.00 (250.00) 3,000.00 0.00 (3,000.00)

Postage 250.00 735.00 485.00 3,000.00 735.00 (2,265.00)

Training (Workshops) 250.00 0.00 (250.00) 3,000.00 0.00 (3,000.00)

Office Equipment 1,666.67 0.00 (1,666.67) 20,000.00 0.00 (20,000.00)

Travel Expenses 291.67 14.95 (276.72) 3,500.00 14.95 (3,485.05)

Conferences & Dues 625.00 60.00 (565.00) 7,500.00 60.00 (7,440.00)

Office Supplies           Assessor 125.00 103.00 (22.00) 1,500.00 103.00 (1,397.00)

Publishing/Printing     Assessor 16.67 0.00 (16.67) 200.00 0.00 (200.00)

Assessor's Deputy 3,583.33 3,532.32 (51.01) 43,000.00 3,532.32 (39,467.68)

Travel                        Assessor 41.67 0.00 (41.67) 500.00 0.00 (500.00)

Miscellaneous            Assessor 333.33 0.00 (333.33) 4,000.00 0.00 (4,000.00)

Training (Professional)       Assessor 16.67 0.00 (16.67) 200.00 0.00 (200.00)

Conferences & Dues  Assessor 100.00 0.00 (100.00) 1,200.00 0.00 (1,200.00)

Total Town Officers' Expenses 9,133.34 5,718.56 (3,414.78) 109,600.00 5,718.56 (103,881.44)



Town of Palos
Town Fund

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures
For the One Month and the One Month Ended

April 30, 2015
STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

See Accountants' Compilation Report

Current
Period

 Budget

Current
Period
Actual

Current Period 
Over (Under) 

Budget
Annual 
Budget

Year to Date 
Actual

Year to Date 
Over (Under) 

Budget
Other Services & Expenses

Legal Services 1,750.00 1,600.00 (150.00) 21,000.00 1,600.00 (19,400.00)
Office Assistant(s) 5,416.67 5,638.32 221.65 65,000.00 5,638.32 (59,361.68)
Bonds - Employees & Other 41.67 0.00 (41.67) 500.00 0.00 (500.00)
Il. Municipal Retirement Fund 3,666.67 3,530.45 (136.22) 44,000.00 3,530.45 (40,469.55)
Social Security Cont.- F.I.C.A. Expense 1,666.67 1,681.17 14.50 20,000.00 1,681.17 (18,318.83)
Insurance-General 1,833.33 0.00 (1,833.33) 22,000.00 0.00 (22,000.00)
Insurance-Employees' Health & Life 5,416.67 4,099.00 (1,317.67) 65,000.00 4,099.00 (60,901.00)
Insurance-Errors & Ommissions 416.67 0.00 (416.67) 5,000.00 0.00 (5,000.00)
Independent audit 916.67 0.00 (916.67) 11,000.00 0.00 (11,000.00)
Accounting Services 916.67 765.00 (151.67) 11,000.00 765.00 (10,235.00)
Unemployment Insurance 166.67 128.51 (38.16) 2,000.00 128.51 (1,871.49)

Total Other Services and Expenses 22,208.36 17,442.45 (4,765.91) 266,500.00 17,442.45 (249,057.55)



Town of Palos
Town Fund

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures
For the One Month and the One Month Ended

April 30, 2015
STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

See Accountants' Compilation Report

Current
Period

 Budget

Current
Period
Actual

Current Period 
Over (Under) 

Budget
Annual 
Budget

Year to Date 
Actual

Year to Date 
Over (Under) 

Budget

Health Services
Compensation

Medical doctors 12,333.33 11,051.50 (1,281.83) 148,000.00 11,051.50 (136,948.50)

Nurses 14,666.67 13,984.59 (682.08) 176,000.00 13,984.59 (162,015.41)

Podiatrist 2,333.33 2,149.29 (184.04) 28,000.00 2,149.29 (25,850.71)

FICA Expense  Health Services 1,416.67 981.24 (435.43) 17,000.00 981.24 (16,018.76)

Office Supplies - Health Services 475.00 274.55 (200.45) 5,700.00 274.55 (5,425.45)

Medical Supplies 1,875.00 982.80 (892.20) 22,500.00 982.80 (21,517.20)

Medicine 500.00 0.00 (500.00) 6,000.00 0.00 (6,000.00)

Total Health Services 33,600.00 29,423.97 (4,176.03) 403,200.00 29,423.97 (373,776.03)

Youth Service Activities 900.00 0.00 (900.00) 10,800.00 0.00 (10,800.00)

Salary - Youth Service 1,416.67 0.00 (1,416.67) 17,000.00 0.00 (17,000.00)

Senior Citizens
Salary - Senior Coordinator 783.33 0.00 (783.33) 9,400.00 0.00 (9,400.00)

Grants 416.67 0.00 (416.67) 5,000.00 0.00 (5,000.00)

Senior Transportation Grants 1,125.00 0.00 (1,125.00) 13,500.00 0.00 (13,500.00)

Social Programs & Events 1,916.67 1,497.00 (419.67) 23,000.00 1,497.00 (21,503.00)

Total Senior Citizens 4,241.67 1,497.00 (2,744.67) 50,900.00 1,497.00 (49,403.00)

Contingencies 1,250.00 710.22 (539.78) 15,000.00 710.22 (14,289.78)

Total Expenditures 93,283.37 68,068.61 (25,214.76) 1,119,400.00 68,068.61 (1,051,331.39)

Excess (Deficiency) of 

 Revenues Over Expenditures  $ (18,325.03)  $ (43,708.62)  $ (25,383.59)  $ (219,900.00)  $ (43,708.62)  $ 176,191.38



Reports



Township of Palos - Town Fund PATF201504/30/15

Transaction Listing Page 1

Reference
Date Reference T Account Description Amount Total

04/30/15 100 V 2081 IMRF 904.68 
04/30/15 100 V 2081 IMRF 423.88 
04/30/15 100 V 7061 IMRF 3,530.45 4,859.01 
04/30/15 101  1503 Prepaid P/R - 05/01/15 46,148.92 46,148.92 
04/30/15 300 V 4131 G Adams P/R 2,171.22 2,171.22 
04/30/15 301 V 7501 A DelRosario P/R 4,324.50 4,324.50 
04/30/15 302 V 7521 C Best P/R 189.84 189.84 
04/30/15 303 V 4141 S Brannigan P/R 468.10 468.10 
04/30/15 304 V 7521 C Chamales P/R 488.16 488.16 
04/30/15 305 V 6331 E Dibbern P/R 3,532.32 3,532.32 
04/30/15 306 V 4101 C Schumann P/R 2,263.33 2,263.33 
04/30/15 307 V 7021 A Harmata P/R 2,106.00 2,106.00 
04/30/15 308 V 7521 K Keiffer P/R 2,712.00 2,712.00 
04/30/15 309 V 4141 M LeBarre P/R 468.10 468.10 
04/30/15 310 V 7521 J Leedy P/R 4,028.84 4,028.84 
04/30/15 311 V 4121 R Maloney P/R 1,235.00 1,235.00 
04/30/15 312 V 4111 J NOLAN P/R 1,235.00 1,235.00 
04/30/15 313 V 7521 D Ramos P/R 1,369.56 1,369.56 
04/30/15 314 V 4141 R Riley P/R 468.10 468.10 
04/30/15 315 V 7541 AV Stanevich P/R 2,149.29 2,149.29 
04/30/15 316 V 7501 Dr. Luciano Valdez P/R 6,727.00 6,727.00 
04/30/15 317 V 7521 A Vodica P/R 3,742.56 3,742.56 
04/30/15 318 V 7021 M Wallenburg P/R 3,532.32 3,532.32 
04/30/15 319 V 4141 B Woods P/R 468.10 468.10 
04/30/15 320 V 8101 PAYROLL PROCESSORS 149.55 149.55 
04/30/15 26499 V 2091 NCPERS 64.00 64.00 
04/30/15 26500 V 2095 AIG - VALIC 50.00 50.00 
04/30/15 26501 V 4301 GTSAC 720.00 720.00 
04/30/15 26502 V 4302 Beary Landscaping Mgmt 1,020.00 1,020.00 
04/30/15 26503 V 4302 Tyco Integrated Security 318.00 318.00 
04/30/15 26504 V 4311 Dashmire Lika 795.00 795.00 
04/30/15 26505 V 4311 JENETTE LEEDY-OFFICE 173.40 
04/30/15 26505 V 7621 JENETTE LEEDY-OFFICE 0.00 173.40 
04/30/15 26506 V 4341 COM ED 422.35 422.35 
04/30/15 26507 V 4341 NICOR 220.73 220.73 
04/30/15 26508 V 4351 A T & T 80.00 80.00 
04/30/15 26509 V 4351 Call One 346.28 346.28 
04/30/15 26510 V 5101 Logsdon Office Supply 60.46 60.46 
04/30/15 26511 V 5101 J NOLAN 47.99 
04/30/15 26511 V 5401 J NOLAN 0.00 47.99 
04/30/15 26512 V 5101 RELIABLE OFFICE 408.76 408.76 
04/30/15 26513 V 5101 THE REPORTER NEWS 39.00 39.00 
04/30/15 26514 V 5201 LWV of the Palos Area 100.00 
04/30/15 26514 V 7381 LWV of the Palos Area 0.00 100.00 
04/30/15 26515 V 5101 THE REGIONAL 0.00 
04/30/15 26515 V 5201 THE REGIONAL 117.54 117.54 
04/30/15 26516 V 5101 THE REPORTER NEWS 0.00 
04/30/15 26516 V 5201 THE REPORTER NEWS 117.54 117.54 
04/30/15 26517 V 5301 US POSTMASTER 735.00 735.00 
04/30/15 26518 V 5401 J NOLAN 14.95 14.95 
04/30/15 26519 V 5501 Town Clerks Asoc. 30.00 30.00 
04/30/15 26520 V 5501 IL Township  Trustees Assoc. 30.00 30.00 
04/30/15 26521 V 5251 PARK PRINTING 0.00 
04/30/15 26521 V 6101 PARK PRINTING 103.00 103.00 
04/30/15 26522 V 5101 THE SIDWELL CO 382.00 382.00 
04/30/15 26523 V 7011 JAMES E GIERACH PC 1,600.00 1,600.00 
04/30/15 26524 V 7111 Central Management Serv 4,099.00 4,099.00 
04/30/15 26525 V 7341 Richard Demma, E.A. 765.00 765.00 
04/30/15 26526 V 7521 JENNIFER LEEDY 1,453.63 1,453.63 
04/30/15 26527 V 5251 PARK PRINTING 0.00 
04/30/15 26527 V 7621 PARK PRINTING 232.00 232.00 
04/30/15 26528 V 7521 JENNIFER LEEDY 0.00 
04/30/15 26528 V 7621 JENNIFER LEEDY 42.55 42.55 



Township of Palos - Town Fund PATF201504/30/15

Transaction Listing Page 2

Reference
Date Reference T Account Description Amount Total

04/30/15 26529 V 7631 PSS 982.80 982.80 
04/30/15 26530 V 8101 SHRED - IT 36.75 36.75 
04/30/15 26534 V 4341 CITY OF PALOS HILLS 174.54 174.54 
04/30/15 26535 V 4351 A T & T 133.88 133.88 
04/30/15 26536 V 4351 A T & T 95.28 95.28 
04/30/15 26537 V 7891 Palos Friendship Festival 100.00 100.00 
04/30/15 26538 V 8101 Panera Breads 148.92 148.92 
04/30/15 26539 V 7891 Plows Council on Aging 1,397.00 1,397.00 
04/30/15 26540 V 4302 R Brandt 0.00 
04/30/15 26540 V 8101 R Brandt 150.00 150.00 
04/30/15 26541 V 8101 D Marek 150.00 150.00 
04/30/15 26542 V 4151 Ken Nolan 0.00 
04/30/15 26542 V 8101 Ken Nolan 75.00 75.00 

 
112,869.17 Total of Checks

 
 

Total Debits 112,869.17 Total Credits 0.00 
 

Number of Transactions 76
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